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Wednesday, 9th May 2012 

 Participation in I-SUP conference (the 3rd day is focussed on factories of the future) 

 INDIA Night  

Note: It is necessary to register to participate in both the events. The registration fee for one day 
attendance in the i-SUP Conference and the India night is €75. 

 

Thursday, 10th May 2012 

8:30- Registration (Badge collection) 

9:00- Welcome  

Ludo Diels, SAHYOG WP4 leader 

9:10- The SAHYOG Project – Brief Description and Initial steps 

Neeta Sharma, SAHYOG Coordinator 

09:25- Biomass Inventories in India  

Priyangshu Sarma/Neera Sarin, SAHYOG Coordinator (India)  

9.40- Biomass Inventories SAHYOG (first steps towards the templates and methodology 
applied for Europe)  

Silvia Tabacchioni/Neeta Sharma, ENEA, Italy 

10:00- Projects Inventories SAHYOG  

Kees Kwant, SAHYOG Task leader WP2 

10:20- Coffee break 

10:40- Inventories in other projects, ALCUE & CROPS 2 Industry 

Ivan Ingelbrecht, University Ghent, Belgium 

11:00- Biomass in Europe & India- BIOCORE experience  

Michael O’Donohue, INRA, France 

11:15- Biomass for energy and materials in Europe  

Achim Raska, Nova Institute, Germany 

11:30- Methodology for inventarisation to address biomass use for food/fuel/materials: example 
Belgium 

Nathalie Devriendt, VITO, Mol 

11:45- Biomass assessment in Europe, Practices and Methods, inventory results   

Vincenzo Motola, ENEA Research Centre/JRC, Italy 

12:00- Biomass Inventories- an industrial perspective 

Murali Sastry,  DSM, India 

12:15- Challenges for Research and Development in biomass and biorefinery from an industrial 
point of view  

Päivi Rousu, CHEMPOLIS, Finland 

12:30- Transforming Cellulosic Feedstocks for Conversion  
into Biobased Chemicals 

Arianna Giovannini, CHEMTEX (Mossi & Ghisolfi Group), Italy 
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12:45- Concluding remarks 

 

13:00-14:00 Lunch Break 

 

14:00- Procedure and expectations from Discussion  

Kathy Elst 

 

14:10- Discussion on SAHYOG inventories (in four groups)/ Each group discusses one topic and 
is moderated by one Expert 

The topics for Discussion are- 

(i) Methodology Inventory 

(ii) Biomass Potential (Europe, India) 

(iii) Industrial Perspective 

16:10- Summarizing and wrap up of the discussions by the Moderator  

16:50- Final conclusions 

17:00- Reception 

18:00- Transfer of participants to MOL (Stay at clubhouse)/ Optional 

 

Friday, 11th May 2012 

9:30- Meeting at VITO  

12:00- Sandwich lunch 

13:00- Lab visits 
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Participants (Confirmed as on 27 April 2012) 

Neeta Sharma ENEA Italy neeta@enea.it +39 0835 974424 

Silvia 
Tabacchioni 

ENEA Italy silvia.tabacchioni@enea.it  

Rainer Janssen WIP Germany Rainer.janssen@wip-munich.de +49 89 720 12 743 

Dominik Rutz WIP Germany Dominik.rutz@wip-munich.de +49 89 720 12 739 

Kees kwant NL AGENCY The Netherlands kees.kwant@agentschapnl.nl  +31 88 6022458 

Rebecca van 
Leeuwen 

NL AGENCY The Netherlands rebecca.vanleeuwen@agentschapn
l.nl 

 

Iryna Litnyk NL AGENCY The Netherlands iryna.litnyk@agentschapnl.nl  

Rob Bakker DLO/WUR The Netherlands robert.bakker@wur.nl  +31 317481167 

Wolter Elbersen WUR The Netherlands wolter.elbersen@wur.nl  

Karin Metzlaff EPSO Belgium Karin.metzlaff@epsomail.org  

Ludo Diels VITO Belgium ludo.diels@vito.be  +32 14336924 

Deepak Pant VITO Belgium deepak.pant@vito.be  +32 14336969 

Kathy Elst VITO Belgium Kathy.elst@vito.be +32 14335617 

Priyangshu M. 
Sarma 

TERI India priyanms@teri.res.in +91 11 24682100/11 

Neera Bhalla 
Sarin 

JNU India neerasarin@rediffmail.com +91 1126704523/30 

Rupam Kataky TU India rupam@tezu.ernet.in  +91 9435380921 

Anand D. Karve ARTI India adkarve@gmail.com  +91 9881309623 

Piero Venturi  EC Belgium Piero.VENTURI@ec.europa.eu  

Vibha Dhawan TERI India vibhad@teri.res.in  

Isabelle Richaud TERI Belgium isabelle.richaud@vito.be  

Murali Sastry DSM India murali.sastry@dsm.com  

Arianna 
Giovannini 

CHEMTEX Italy arianna.giovannini@gruppomg.com  

Ivan Ingelbrecht Univ. Ghent Belgium ivan.ingelbrecht@ugent.be  

Ulrich Schurr JULICH Germany u.schurr@fz-juelich.de  

Johan Elvnert Forest 
Platform 

Belgium johan.elvnert@forestplatform.org  

Vincenzo Motola ENEA Italy vincenzo.motola@enea.it  

Remigio Berruto Univ. Torino Italy remigio.berruto@unito.it  

Michael 
O’Donohue 

INRA France michael.odonohue@insa-
toulouse.fr 

 

Achim Raska NOVA 
Institute 

Germany achim.raschka@nova-institut.de  

Päivi Rousu CHEMPOLIS Finland Paivi.Rousu@Chempolis.com  

Nathalie 
Devriendt 

VITO Belgium Nathalie.Devriendt@vito.be  

Andreas 
PILZECKER  

EU 
Agriculture 

Belgium andreas.pilzecker@ec.europa.eu  

Santosh Vyas* Praj Industry India santoshvyas@praj.net  

* Final confirmation awaited 

mailto:Karin.metzlaff@epsomail.org;

